New Hampshire 2015
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-636

Budget of the Town of Hancock
Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Town Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: J.Jff 8 f i<

For Assistance Please Contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
Phone: (603) 230-5080
Fax: (603) 230-5847

GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of
my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Governing Body Certifications

. Printed Name Position \ /-.':“rgnatura
J BmeS A molE] Chee (

Zt 227 B e~ —
JOHMN A 00400 SELBCTMAN

r\.._rU

A hard-copy of this signature page must be signed and submitted to the NHDRA at the
following address:
NH DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ADMINISTRATION
MUNICIPAL AND PROPERTY DIVISON
P.0.BOX 487, CONCORD, NH 03302-0487

MS-636; Hancock 2015 1of7



Appropriations

' Warrant  Approvedby  Actual Ensuing FY  Ensuing FY (Mot
Purpose of Appropriation Article # DRA Expenditures nr . Recom

i 7 R T S i s TR e *r-m-m%]
i 0| %0 $0 30
4130-4139 |Exective 02 $185,707 £192,909 $186,892 $0
4140-4149 |Blection, Registration, and Vital Statistics oz $21,843 $22,353 $22,632 40
4150-4151 | Financial Administration 02 $15,251 $15,139 $15,050 30|
4152 |Revakiabion of Property 50 %0 %0 $0|
4153 Lagal Expense 02 $8,100 $9,238| $9,600 30|
4155-4159 | Personnel Administration 02 $298,133 4264339 $289,237 30|
4191-4193 |Planning and Zoning 02 $1,750  $1,810 $1,810| 50|
4194 General Governement Buildings ) 02 70,722 $71,693 43,063 £0
4195 Cemeteries 02 $11,414 $10,384 $12,923 50
4196 Insurance 02 §25,810 526,923 $30,129 50
4197 | Advertising and Regional Association 02 $1,814 $1,814 $1,814 50
4199 Other General Government | R $0 40 50 $0
[Publicsafety b & THRGAET VT N - T
4210-4214 | Police 02 $240,576 $224,909 §240,337 50
42154219 |Ambulance 02 $15,286 $15,286 $24,413 m-’
4220-4229 |Frre 02 $B6,504 $77.076 $91,807 50|
4240-4249 [Builing Inspection 02 $4,550 $5,075 $5,450 50
4290-4208 | Emengency Management 02 $150 30| n:m[ )
4299 Other (Induding Communications) $0 $0| 0| $0
irport/Aviation Center & iR TEPORSEIT T A RN e Jq
43014309 |Mrport Operations | | sl $0| 8| e

gweysandSbsets | BT . F . TR R ?m_ e, R W
4311 | Administration | oz | $0 $0 $84,609 $0)
4312 Highways and Strests 02 | $467,915 $462,004 $424,021 50|
413 |eidges 02 $535 $47,218 $430 0|
4316 Street Lighting 02 52,220 $2,452 $2,500 50|
4319 [other | @ $78,540 $70,229| 579,330 0
|Genitation™ "N HLER W .1 MR W Tt we kd & e o am
4321 Administration $0 $0| $0| $0
4323 Solid Waste Collection $0 #0 ol §0
4334 Solid Waste Disposal 02 $107,894 $102,359 $101,452 50
4125 Solid Waste Cleanug $1,250) $1,24 0 %0
4326-4328 |Sewage Colection and Disposal $0| 50 50 %0
4329 Other Sanitation 0z i $0| $0 $1,702 $0|
Water Distribution and Treatment o IV N AN "R I F  ET
4331 Administration ' $0 $0 $0 %
4332 Water Services ) 0 $0 $0 T80
4335 |Water Treatment 50 0| 50 30|
4338-4339 | Water Conservation and Other ) $0 $0| $0 50
s . 9V Y LN Fi_ T i
4351-4352 | Administration and Generation $0] $0 50| $0
05 [ecmecoms w0 0 ) —
MS-636: Hancock 2015 20f7

i ———



] . 3 ':T& - ; }u%\ _ ey =4
Account s Warrant  Approved by Actual Ensuing FY  Ensuing FY (Mot
Code Purpose of Appropriation Article # DRA  Expenditures

4354 IEImE:u.lqrnmt Maintenance $D| iﬂl $0 #
4359 Other Blectric Costs F 30/ $0! 50 $0
Weamhi; IV . i, B T B ohdii. e e
4411 Admirstration $0| 50 30| %0
4414 Pest Control 50 $0 50/ 0
4415-9419 |Heath Agencies, Hospitals, and Other 02 $5,368 $4,617 44,668 40|
Welfare ViN & el b W L S, s R T L
4441-4442 |Administration and Direct Assistance [ 40 $0 $950 $0|
444 Intergavernmental Welfare Payments 50 30 £0 $0|
4445-4449_|Vendor Payments and Other | o $12,800 $14,175 $13,000 30|
Culture and Recreation TN cinilite.  "Wie. bl .M ' a
4520-4529 |Parks and Recreation | m $19,269 $22,508 $28,644 7:4
4550-4559 |Library 02 $76,048| £73,926 $81,062 §0
4583 |Patriotic Purposes 02 | ss200 $5,936 $6,200, 0
4589 |Other Culture and Recreation _ B $3,600 $0 s 50
e g N S B 08, S S T T BT T
46114612 |pOmeieTation and Purchasing of Hatural o2 $1,410 $580 $1,450 $0
4619  |Other Conservation $0 50 50 m‘
46314632 | Redeveloprment and Housing $0 30 $0 30
4651-4659 | Economic Development | $0 $0 %0 20|
Debt Service B ey Y Wi ' R ¥ Bohe T
4711 Long Term Bonds and Nates - Principal 02 $265,432 $268,477 | $144,652 50
4721 Long Term Bonds and Notes - Intenest 02 $12,876 $11,003 $14,695 $0
4723 Tax Antiopation Notes - Interest $0 $0| $0| 50
4790-4799 |Other Debt Service $0| $0| 50| s

pital Outlay T e b T L. N e ol
4901 | Land 50| $0 $0| so|
4902 Machinery, Vehides, and Equipment $65,000 $63,726 £0 $0|
4903 Buildings $864,956 $822,946 %0 50|
4909 |Improvements Other than Buldings _ s18000 $7,701 )
Operating Transfers Out . T S i WY g F R |
4812 To Spacial Revenue Fund %0 s/ 30 B 50
4913 To Capital Projedts Fund 50 0| e 0| &0
4914A  To Proprietary Fund - Airport 50 $0| $0| $0
4914 |To Proprietary Fund - Electric $0 80 $0| $0
49140 | To Proprietary Fund - Other $0| 50 50| s0
49145 Ta Proprietary Fund - Sewer 80 ] 0 s0|
4914W | To Proprietary Fund - Water 02 $64,467 $56,710 471,689 $0|
4918 To Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 40 50 $0|
4919 To Fiduciary Funds $0 50 $0 30|
Total Proposed Appropriations 7 $3,071,799|  $2,976,775  $2,076,361 50|
MS-636: Hancock 2015 3ol 7



Special Warrant Articles

: £ . © Prior Year as "‘._e_ Appropriations  Appropriations
Account | 3  Warrant Approvedby  Actual  EnsuingFY  Ensuing FY (Not
Code Purpose of Appropriation ~ Article # DRA (Recommended) Recommended)
4916 To Expendable Trust Fund $0| 0 s0| 40
4917 To Health Maintenance Trust Fund ol 50 0| d
P 15 $0| 50 $2,366 $0
) Purpose: Hancock Polce Equipment Repair and Replacement
- Cither EET 50| $0/ $2,209| 50
Pl.rput Hanoook Highway Special Revenoe :
as20.4529 7S 20d Recreation | 12 | $0 $0| 3629 s0|
_ Purpose: Baseball Special Revenue
asa0qspg |P2FKS 30d Recreation | 13 | $0) $0| £3,081 $0|
o Purpose: Hanoock Recreation Special Revenue
= Other Cuiture and Recreation [ ] 50| s0! $3,318] %0
Pupnl_a: Hancodk History Special Revenue
s To Capital Reserve Fund | w | 50| $0! $5,000| 40
Purpose: Meetinghouse Capital Reserve Fund
s |10 Captal Reserve Fund [ u | so| s0] $10,000] |
Purpose: Bridge Capital Resarve
Special Articles Recommended 9| i Lso] 0 so] " s26603] 0|
“‘“‘ L ¥ “H' }t . f‘h Prior Year as o o - Appropriations énmfn;m
S i B Vet e | BRSSO
S memmwmwm 1 09 ,f _ 45,500 $5,500| $5,000| s0)
Purpose: Grapevine Family Community Resource Center program
s Patriotic Purposes [ s ] $2,500) 2,500  $2,500] 0
Purpose: 4th of July Fireworks
el Machinery, Vehicles, and Equipment | w ] $0| s0| $29,000] 30
| Purpose: Enter into a 6 year lease purchase agreement for t
JER YT [ o | 0| $0| $90,407| g
Purpose: Repair and restoration af Mestinghouss windows
o Buildings | % | $0| $0| $16,000 $0
Purpose: Replace pole bam structure for storage of salt an
s Improvements Other than Bulldings | o5 | $0] $0| $23,900| $0|
Purpose: Pave and repair Hancock Fire Station parking a
e Improvements Other than Buildings | o | 50! 50 $5,000| $0
| Purpose: Make adjustrments and repairs to drainage Ma
Individual Articles Recommended | | $8,000 $8,000 $173,807
MS-636: Hancock 2015 40f7




Revenues

[ Account . Wamant  PYEstimated o  Estimated Revenues |
Code  Source of Revenue © Article # Revenues PY Actual Revenues _Ensuing Fiscal Year
Tamas ) ) MBI PP . il il | B Fa W v 3
3120 |Land Use Change Tax - General Fund 02 36,637 $6,637 $3,000
3180 Resident Tax 50| $0 30|
3185 Yield Tax 02 $8,000 $6,318 $6,300]
3186 Payment in Lieu of Taxes 3 o2 $32,500 §32,500 $32,500
3187 Excavation Tax $0 50 $0
3189 DOther Taxes $0 $0 30
3190 Interest and Penalties on Delinquent Taxes 02 $23,000 $27,744 $23,150
9991 Inventory Penialies ' 0 $0 50
|Ucenses, Permits, and Fees AT . W "k M h .u
3210 Business Licenses and Permits 0z $11,000| $11,828) $11,000|
3220 Motor Vehide Permit Fees 0z $270,000| $303,630| l:lmmﬁl
3230 |Bullding Permits 02 $5,000 $4,813 $5,000
3290 Other Licenses, Permits, and Fees 02 $2,900 $2876 $2,800|
33113319 |From Federal Government I $0 $0 50
[eateSowess ” TATEE X TNNEAAL N, W AR YAl O Rl YL
3351 Shared Revenues $0 40 50
1352 Meals and Rooms Tax Distribution 02 $79,500 $79,500 $79,500
3353 Highway Blode Grant 0z $79,013 $79,297 $79,330)
3354 Water Pollution Grant 50 $0 30|
3355 Housing and Community Developrrent 50| 30/ s0l
o Stee nd Fecer rwen Land s 30l ﬂl
3357 Flood Control Reimbursement 02 $4,733 $9,007 $6,179|
3359 Other (Incuding Railroad Tax) 03 0 $0 $68,267
3379 |From Other Govemments $0 $0 $0
Charges for Services BAWi Y .n. ¥y W ¥V Ak LA
3401-3406 | [ncome from Departments : 02 $50,050 $57,139 $47,051
3409 |Other Charges ol $0 $0|
Miscellaneous Revenues i A8 i ™ Y. & AT W
3501 Sale of Municipal Property 02 $2,500) $1,400 $27,600|
3502 Interest on Investments 02 $620 $600 $620/
3503-3509 |Other B 02,03 | $231,862 5243847 $76,919
Interfund Operating Transferstn il 8N W N
1912 From Special Revenue Funds 1i,l:§,115i 13,440 $6,124 $23,205
3913 From Capital Projects Funds ) 50 40 $0
39144 |From Enterprise Funds: Arport (Offset) $0 - $0 0
3914E From Enterprise Funds: Electric (Offset) £0 $0 $0
39140 |From Enterprise Funds: Other (Offset) $0 50| %0
19145 From Enterprise Funds: Sewer (Offset) s0/ 30| $0
3914W | From Enterprise Funds: Water (Offset) 02 $64,467 $56,710 $66,009|
3915 |From Captal Reserve Funds % $0 30|
3916 From Trust and Fiduciary Funds 02 $6,614 $254 £8,307
3917 'From Conservation Funds (] 50 $0 50|
MS-636: Hancock 2015 5of 7



Account Warrant PY Estimated Estimated Revenues
Code Source of Revenue Article # Revenues PY Actual Revenues Ensuing Fiscal Year
Other Financing Sources
3934 Proceeds from Long Term Bonds and Notes 02 $792,848 $630,000 $10,000
07, 06,
9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance 04, 05, 08 $0 $0 $78,400
9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes $0 $0 $0
Total Estimated Revenues and Credits $1,684,684 $1,560,244 $976,137
MS-636: Hancock 2015 6 of 7



Budget Summary

! 3 4 Item Prior Year Ensuing Year g
‘Operating Budget Appropriations Recommended $1,970,607 $2,076,361
Special Warmant Articles Recommended $1,008,940 $26,603
Individual Warrant Artides Recommendged $237,303 $173,807
TOTAL Appropriations Recommended $3,216,850| $2,276,771
Less: Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits $1,899,814 $976,137
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised $1,317,036 $1,300,634

MS-636: Hancock 2015 Tof7






